THE DATASHEET OF
ADM6320BX45ARJZ-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Supervisory Circuits with Watchdog
and Manual Reset in 5-Lead SOT-23
Data Sheet ADM6316/ADM6317/ADM6318/ADM6319/ADM6320/ADM6321/ADM6322
Rev. I Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

ADM6321/ADM6322 include many device options, however,
not all options are released for sale. Released options called
standard models and are listed in the Ordering Guide.
The Watchdog Timers page on the ADI website also shows a list
of standard models. Contact a sales representative for information
on nonstandard models and be aware that samples and
production units have very long lead times.
Table 5. Reset Voltage Threshold Options
Reset Threshold Number
TA = +25°C TA = −40°C to +85°C
Unit Min Typ Max Min Max
50 4.925 5.000 5.075 4.875 5.125 V
49 4.827 4.900 4.974 4.778 5.023 V
48 4.728 4.800 4.872 4.680 4.920 V
47 4.630 4.700 4.771 4.583 4.818 V
46 4.561 4.630 4.699 4.514 4.746 V
45 4.433 4.500 4.568 4.388 4.613 V
44 4.314 4.390 4.446 4.270 4.490 V
43 4.236 4.300 4.365 4.193 4.408 V
42 4.137 4.200 4.263 4.095 4.305 V
41 4.039 4.100 4.162 3.998 4.203 V
40 3.940 4.00 4.060 3.900 4.100 V
39 3.842 3.900 3.959 3.803 3.998 V
38 3.743 3.800 3.857 3.705 3.895 V
37 3.645 3.700 3.756 3.608 3.793 V
36 3.546 3.600 3.654 3.510 3.690 V
35 3.448 3.500 3.553 3.413 3.588 V
34 3.349 3.400 3.451 3.315 3.485 V
33 3.251 3.300 3.350 3.218 3.383 V
32 3.152 3.200 3.248 3.120 3.280 V
31 3.034 3.080 3.126 3.003 3.157 V
30 2.955 3.000 3.045 2.925 3.075 V
29 2.886 2.930 2.974 2.857 3.000 V
28 2.758 2.800 2.842 2.730 2.870 V
27 2.660 2.700 2.741 2.633 2.768 V
26 2.591 2.630 2.669 2.564 2.696 V
25 2.463 2.500 2.538 2.438 2.563 V
Table 6. Reset Timeout Options
Suffix Min Typ Max Unit
A 1 1.6 2 ms
B 20 30 40 ms
C 140 200 280 ms
D 1.12 1.60 2.24 sec
Table 7. Watchdog Timer Options
Suffix Min Typ Max Unit
W 4.3 6.3 9.3 ms
X 71 102 153 ms
Y 1.12 1.6 2.24 sec
Z 17.9 25.6 38.4 sec
ADM6316/ADM6317/ADM6318/ADM6319/ADM6320/ADM6321/ADM6322 Data Sheet
Rev. I | Page 12 of 14
Z: RoHS COMPLIANT
ADM63_ _ _ _ARJ_-_
ORDERING QUANTITY
RL7: 3000 PIECE REEL
R7: 3000 PIECE REEL RoHS COMPLIANT
PACKAGE CODE
RJ: 5-LEAD SOT-23
TEMPERATURE RANGE
A: –40°C TO +85°C
RESET THRESHOLD NUMBER
(25 TO 50)
WATCHDOG TIMEOUT PERIOD
W: 6.3ms (TYP)
X: 102ms (TYP)
Y: 1.6sec (TYP)
Z: 25.6sec (TYP)
RESET TIMEOUT PERIOD
A: 1ms (MIN)
B: 20ms (MIN)
C: 140ms (MIN)
D: 1120ms (MIN)
GENERIC NUMBER

(RJ-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3
Reset
Voltage
Threshold (V)
Minimum
Reset
Timeout (ms)
Typical
Watchdog
Timeout (sec)4
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity
Marking
Code
ADM6316AY27ARJZ-R7 2.7 1 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316AY29ARJZ-R7 2.93 1 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316AZ29ARJZ-R7 2.93 1 25.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316BX30ARJZ-R7 3 20 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316BX46ARJZ-R7 4.63 20 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316CW25ARJZ-R7 2.5 140 0.0063 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316CY26ARJZ-R7 2.63 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316CY29ARJZ-R7 2.93 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316CY46ARJZ-R7 4.63 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316DZ26ARJ-RL7 2.63 1120 25.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N00
ADM6316DZ26ARJZ-R7 2.63 1120 25.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6316DZ31ARJZ-R7 3.08 1120 25.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M7Q
ADM6317CY29ARJZ-R7 2.93 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M9N
ADM6318BX49ARJZ-R7 4.9 20 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M4Q
ADM6318CY29ARJZ-R7 2.93 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M4Q
ADM6318CY46ARJ-RL7 4.63 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N02
ADM6318CY46ARJZ-R7 4.63 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M4Q
ADM6318CZ28ARJZ-R7 2.8 140 25.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 M4Q
ADM6319B25ARJZ-R7 2.5 20 N/A −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0S
ADM6319B31ARJZ-RL7 3.08 20 N/A −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0S
ADM6319C29ARJZ-RL7 2.93 140 N/A −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0S
ADM6319C46ARJZ-RL7 4.63 140 N/A −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0S
ADM6320BX33ARJZ-R7 3.3 20 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0T
ADM6320BX45ARJZ-R7 4.5 20 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0T
ADM6320CX29ARJZ-R7 2.93 140 0.102 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0T
ADM6320CY29ARJ-RL7 2.93 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N04
ADM6320CY29ARJZ-R7 2.93 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0T
ADM6316/ADM6317/ADM6318/ADM6319/ADM6320/ADM6321/ADM6322 Data Sheet
Rev. I | Page 14 of 14
Model1, 2, 3
Reset
Voltage
Threshold (V)
Minimum
Reset
Timeout (ms)
Typical
Watchdog
Timeout (sec)4
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity
Marking
Code
ADM6320CY31ARJZ-R7 3.08 140 1.6 −40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 3,000 N0T